  E-mail: sg@raraohm.comResistors And Resistive Applications Tel: 82-32-817-4325    Fax: 82-32-817-4329    Website: www.raraohm.com
Surface Mount RF Power Attenuators
TFA-54D, TFA-84D, TFA-67D, TFA-37D are used for balanced coaxial attenuators,  and are
durable with large rated power.
In TFA-55DD, face down configuration on co-planer line show better return loss chara-
cteristics.
Long life and temperature stability of  thin film technology realize better performance at a
temperature range from -55C to + 155C.

-55  to +155
 DERATING CURVES  ORDERING PROCEDURE EXAMPLE
Ordering Example Model TCR Resistance Tolerance(%) Code
TFE030E50RFZ00
TFE048E50RFZ00
TFE078E50RFZ00
TFE030
TFE048
TFE078
A( 100ppm/ )
50
50
50
F( 1)
F( 1)
F( 1)
Z00
Z00
Z00
TFT TFE
100
80
60
40
20
0
-50
%
 o
f
R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
0 +50 +100 +150 +200
+25 +155
Flange Temperature ( )
Soldering
A
BC
DE
Model
TFE030
TFE048
TFE078
TFE099
TFE205
A max(mm)
3.0 +0.0/-0.2
4.8 +0.0/-0.2
7.8 +0.0/-0.2
9.9 +0.0/-0.2
20.5 +0.0/-0.2
B min(mm)
1.4  +0.2/-0.0
1.4 +0.2/-0.0
2.9 +0.2/-0.0
2.9 +0.2/-0.0
6.0 +0.2/-0.0
C
0.8  0.1
0.8  0.1
0.8  0.1
0.8  0.1
0.8  0.1
D
0.2  0.05
0.2  0.05
0.2  0.05
0.2  0.05
0.2  0.05

Tray
Tray
Ordering Example
RF Flanged Power Resistors
TFR (FLANGED)
 ORDERING PROCEDURE EXAMPLE
Model Outlook TCR Resistance Tolerance Bulk/Tape Package
TFR010
TFR050
TFR050
TFR100
TFR250
TFR (FLANGED)
100
80
60
40
20
-55 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200
%
 o
f
R
a
te
d
 P
o
w
e
r
Flange Temperature( )
R 0
Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4
Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4
R1 R2 R3 R4
R0
R0
2.90 3.63 2-3.63
2-3.63
2-3.63
TFR010 120 TFR050 120
TFR050 110
TFR100 110 TFR250 110
A.
B
C
D E
F G .H
J
KJ J K
B
J
F G .H
A. D E
C
J K
B
J
F
G
A.
D E C
K
J
A. CD E
F
G

Tray
Tray
Ordering Example
TFT (FLANGED)
Maximum Power[W]
20
50
200
500
2.90
3.63
TFT010 120 TFT050 120 TFT050 130
A.
B
C
D E
F G .H
K
J J K
B
F G .H
A.
D E
C
J
K
B
F G
A. D E
C
3.63
.H
TFT050 140
J
K
B
F G
A. D E
C
3.63
.H
TFT050 110 TFT100 110 TFT250 110
A.
B
C
D
E
F
G
K
J 2-3.63
A.
B
C
D
E
F
G
K
J 2-3.63
A.
B
C
D
E
F
G
K
J
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
116 117
1)Test conditions: Pulse< Isecond
1)